AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic school	MEETING DATE	2018-07-24 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
<u>M No.:</u>	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-1.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Procurement & Warehousing Services	Open Agenda Yes O No

TITLE:

ITE

Recommendation of \$500,000 or Greater - 19-030B - Floor Machines and Supplies (Catalog)

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the recommendation to award the above Invitation to Bid (ITB). Contract Term: September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2020, 2 Years; User Department: Physical Plant Operations (PPO); Award Amount: \$590,000; Awarded Vendor(s): 3; Cypress Supply, Inc.; Interline Brands Inc., d/b/a Supplyworks; South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply, Inc.; Small/Minority Women Business Enterprise Vendors: None.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, received three (3) bids in response to ITB 19-030B - Floor Machines and Supplies (Catalog). This ITB will be used by Schools and District locations to purchase floor machines and supplies at single-fixed percentage discounts from various catalogs.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$oldsymbol{eta}$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------------------------	------------------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The estimated financial impact will be \$590,000. The funding source will come from schools and departments operating budgets. The financial impact amount represents an estimated contract value; however, the amount authorized will not exceed the estimated contact award amount.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Recommendation 1	Fabulation (3) Financial Analysis Wor	ksheet (4) ITB - Floor Ma	chines and Supplies
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION:	
APPROVED	Name: Sam Bays		Phone: 754-321-4364
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Mary C. Coker	Phone: 754-321-0518	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA	Approved In Open	JUL 2 4 2018	
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	ations Officer	Board Meeting On: By:	Mora Rupa
Signature			School Board Chair
Maurice Woods			
7/16/2018, 2:58:23	PM		
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017 RWR/ MLW/MCC/SB:Is			